#### REPORT TO SOUTH YORKSHIRE POLICE AND CRIME PANEL

1.	Meeting:	Police and Crime Panel
2.	Date:	11 September 2015
3.	Title:	Annual Report
4.	Organisation:	Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner for South Yorkshire

### 5. Summary

The Police Reform and Social Responsibility Act (2011) requires the Police and Crime Commissioner (PCC) to produce a report ("an annual report") on:

- a) the exercise of the body's functions in each financial year, and
- b) the progress which has been made in the financial year in meeting the police and crime objectives in the police and crime plan.

As soon as practicable after producing an annual report, the PCC must:

- send the report to the relevant police and crime panel
- attend before the panel at the public meeting arranged by the panel in accordance with section 28(4), to
  - a) present the report to the panel, and
  - b) answer the panel's questions on the report

#### The PCC must:

- give the panel a response to any report or recommendations on the annual report (see section 28(4), and
- publish any such response

It is for the police and crime panel to determine the manner in which a response to a report or recommendations is to be published in accordance with subsection (4)(b).

The PCC must determine the manner in which an annual report is to be published and arrange for its publication.

#### 6. Recommendations

It is recommended that the Police and Crime Panel receives the draft Annual Report attached at Appendix A and provide comment to the PCC by 18 September 2015.

## 7. Proposals and details

The PCC's Annual Report on performance against the priorities in the Police and Crime Plan sets out how the PCC has exercised his statutory responsibilities.

# 8. Finance

This report reflects the 2014/15 budget and not the 2015/16 budget the panel considered at a previous meeting.

### 9. Background Papers and Consultation

All background papers used in the preparation of this report are available for inspection at the Office of Police and Crime Commissioner, 18 Regent Street, Barnsley, S70 2HG.

#### 10. Contact

Name: Sally Parkin

Position: Assurance Officer

Organisation: Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner

Contact Details: 01226 772925, <a href="mailto:sparkin@southyorkshire-pcc.gov.uk">sparkin@southyorkshire-pcc.gov.uk</a>